Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



JOLIMARK HOLDINGS LIMITED

映美控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 2028)

ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made by Jolimark Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing of the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules").

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 11 February 2010 in relation to an application (the "Application") by Epson (China) Limited (愛普生(中國)有限公司, "Epson") to the 1st Beijing Intermediate Court against two subsidiaries of the Group, namely Jolimark Information Technology (China) Limited (映美信息科技(中國)有限公司) and Kong Yue Electronics & Information Industry (Xinhui) Limited (新會江裕信息產業有限公司), for alleged unfair competition and infringements of name rights on certain intellectual properties of Epson and claim for damages in an aggregate amount of RMB24,300,000.

On 18 June 2010, Epson applied to the 1st Beijing Intermediate Court to withdraw the Application and the 1st Beijing Intermediate Court has approved the withdrawal on the same date.

Save as disclosed above, the directors are not aware of any other lawsuits, claims or litigation of material importance against the Company, and are not aware of any other matters discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which are or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

This announcement is made by the order of the Board, of which the directors individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this announcement.

By Order of the Board Joilmark Holdings Limited Au Kwok Lun Director

Hong Kong, 25 June 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Au Pak Yin, Mr. Au Kwok Lun and Mr. Ou Guo Liang, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lai Ming, Joseph, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Xu Guangmao.